



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E59D9
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 170 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657268 (*)
Contract Desc: Drainage Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Winning bid	\$170,000.00	100.00%
2	YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$219,313.00	129.01%
3	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$253,000.00	148.82%
4	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$492,589.12	289.76%
5	PREMIER PAVING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$525,000.00	308.82%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025

Call Order: 007

Contract: E59D9

District: District 5

Counties: BREVARD

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 170 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 41232657268 (*)

Contract Descr: Drainage Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E59D9
 Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-68
 County: Lake
 Calendar Days: 170 days
 Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Lump Sum Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of drainage repairs, including clearing & grubbing and ditch reshaping; pipe, drainage inlet, endwall with baffles and mitered end sections installation; and sidewalk reconstruction, slope restoration, and sodding in specified locations in Lake County.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of drainage repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(2) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(3) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		(1.000) LS	170,000.00000	170,000.00	219,313.00000	219,313.00	253,000.00000	253,000.00
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)				\$170,000.00		\$219,313.00		\$253,000.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$170,000.00		\$219,313.00		253,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 007 Contract: E59D9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) PREMIER PAVING, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING		(1.000) LS	492,589.12000	492,589.12	525,000.00000	525,000.00		
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)			\$492,589.12		\$525,000.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$492,589.12		\$525,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E59D9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.